

Circular: DISE-PA21/July08/23/2021

Date: 28th July, 2021

## <u>'Nrutya Kala Vibhushan Award 2021-22'</u>

Dear Parents,

*Nrutya Kala Vibhushan Award* is the **annual rolling trophy of DIS EDGE** awarded to the outstanding dancer of the Year at junior and senior levels.

The screening will be done in three rounds:

- Round I : Class level competition Top 10 percentile from each section of each class will qualify for semi finals.
- Round II: Junior level semi finals between classes I V and senior level semifinals between classes VI onwards. Top ten percentile of each class will qualify for finals.
- Round III: The finals will be judged by an external subject expert.

**Details for Round I** - The entries for the <u>Nrutya Kala Vibhushan Award</u> for session 2021-22 opens in the second week of August'21.

Level	Class	Theme	Judgement Criteria (out of 50 points)
Junior	I-V	I love my India	Body movements (10 points) Facial expressions (10 points)
Senior	VI - X	Unity in Diversity	Rhythm and overall presentation (10 points) Confidence/ theme used (10 points) Costume and props (10 points)

## <u>General Guidelines -</u>

- Start your video with your introduction (Name, class and name of the dance and house) Introduction is not included in 2 mins. The introduction should not exceed 30 seconds.
- The video should be in landscape mode.
- The videos must be a single shot, unedited and should not exceed the time limit.
- Props used must be eco friendly.
- Entries will be accepted between Monday 9th August to Friday 13th august'21 on the email id <u>SAPNA@DisEdge.onmicrosoft.com</u> with a cc to disedgecompetitions.gurjeet@gmail.com
- No entry will be entertained after the last date 13 August 2021
- The subject line of emails for entries should be marked:- Nrutya Kala Vibhushan Award Round I name of child, class and section.

For any queries, please feel free to contact Dance teacher Ms. Sapna or co-curricular Incharge Ms. Gurjeet over the above mentioned emails.

Best Wishes,

Gurjeet Kaur Co curricular Coordinator

Anubha Srivastava Principal